 VREMYA-CH
Passive Hydrogen Maser Frequency and Time Standard
VCH-1008
Maintenance and service manual
411141.034SM
Russia, 603105, Nizhny Novgorod, Osharskaya street  67,
 "VREMYA-CH" JS Company,
Tel.- Fax 007  (831)  421 02 94

1.1.3.1 The device composition is given in Table 1.3.
Table 1.3
Type Designation Quantity
1. Frequency and time standard VCH-1008 411141.034 1
2. Accessory kit:
a) Power cable 220V;
b) Cable for source 24 V;
c) RS-232C Cable;
d) Cable connector;
e) Interface cable;
f) Fuse link;
g) Fuse link;
h) Support (optional);
i) Antenna GPS/Glonass (optional);
j) TNC-F Connector (optional);
k) Antenna connection cable (optional);
l) Disk (optional)
SCZ-1
685650.030
685670.026
685670.357
USB2.0 AM/BM-1,8М
H520-3,15A/250V
H520-5A/250V
301318.006
HYR-0246
685670.077
1
1
1
4
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
3. Packing case 323361.017 1
4. Manual 411141.034SM 1
5. Passport 411141.034PS 1
6. User guide RU.ЯКУР.00216-02 34 02 1
7. CD (or USB-flash-drive) with software
and documentation
 1
411141.034SM
9
1.1.4 Basic configuration and operation
1.1.4.1 The device consists of these main parts:
— hydrogen quantum discriminator;
— interface of hydrogen quantum discriminator
— indication unit;
— central processor;
— reference signals source;
— FLL processor;
— receiver;
— GLONASS signal processing unit;
— antenna unit;
— power supply unit.